

## Date: August 15, 2012

## Dayton Audio to Be Featured Exhibit for Parts Express at the CEDIA EXPO 2012

DAYTON, OH – Dayton Audio will be featuring new products and innovative items for the Custom Installer at the Parts Express booth #1643 during the CEDIA EXPO 2012 in Indianapolis, Indiana at the Indiana Convention Center September 5-8.

Struggling to provide affordable products without sacrificing sound quality in a soft economy is a challenge for most every installer. To help meet this challenge, Dayton Audio will be introducing a new line of cost-effective, expertly designed in-wall/in-ceiling speakers, featuring an aesthetically pleasing "micro edge" grill that provides a smooth modern finish to any commercial or residential installation with audio performance rivaling speakers at double or triple the price.

Also being featured at CEDIA EXPO 2012 is the powerful, versatile, yet easy to use OmniMicV2 Precision Measurement System. Whether for testing individual speaker components or to measure the frequency environment of a home theater installation, the OmniMicV2 offers the expert installer a quick and accurate measurement device for optimizing their audio installation--reducing installation time and the risk of call-backs. Having an OmniMicV2 optimized installation can save both time and money. The OmniMicV2 is the world's most affordable frequency measurement tool today.

## About CEDIA

The Custom Electronic Design & Installation Association (CEDIA) is an international trade association of companies that specialize in planning and installing electronic systems for the home. These systems include home networking, home automation and communication systems, media rooms, single or multi-room entertainment systems, and integrated whole-house subsystems providing lighting control, security, and HVAC systems.

Dayton Audio has been a leading supplier of audio and video products for over ten years. Dayton Audio offers some of the finest lines of consumer electronic products today. Every Dayton Audio product is designed and engineered in the U.S.A. offering the highest level of performance and value, backed by industry-leading warranties and support. Dayton Audio combines real-world design with high-tech manufacturing techniques. Dayton Audio products can be purchased through the following authorized reseller in the USA: Parts Express (parts-express.com). Visit us online at <u>www.daytonaudio.com</u>

For more information, please contact:

Jill Chupka Marketing Coordinator Dayton Audio 705 Pleasant Valley Drive Springboro, OH 45066 937-743-3000 ext. 157 jillc@daytonaudio.com